‘read’ left to right. 

o	 Separately labelling each symbol can 
obscure the meaning of expressions and 
equations and so limit ways of thinking 
about the mathematics expressed by 
the symbols. For example: 603 – 598; 
understanding may be restricted to ‘six 
hundred and three (603) take away (-) five 
hundred and ninety-eight (598)’, leading to 
using a method to ‘take away’ 598. Where 
language is used to make sense of the 
symbols, the different ways you can think 
about them, then the same calculation 
can be thought about as ‘How close 

together are six hundred and three and